[ 0F | A _

D&

Loask2s D

et B e G O L ieindan .

<&

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST BANK Doc#: 0533943403 Fee: $34.00
SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND e "Gens® Moore § Foe: $34.00
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/05/2005 01:11 PM Pg: 1 0of6

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES (this
“Amendment”) is dated as of October 21, 2005, and is
made by ‘and between AMERITUS 211 WEST
WACKER, LT, an Illinois limited liability company,
having an office located at 20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite
2234, Chicago.[l'inois 60606 (the “Mortgagor”) and
FIRST BANK, a Missouri banking corporation having
an office at 101 Eas{ 5t. Charles Road, Villa Park,
[llinois 60181 (the “Moitgagee”).

WITNESSET1I:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has previously executed
and delivered to Mortgagee a certain-“Mortgage,

RN

Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement,
Fixture Filing and Financing Statement” dated as of
August 31, 2004 (the “Mortgage”) encumberirig’certain property more particularly
described therein, including the real property whicll is legally described on Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof. The Merigage was recorded with the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds on September 3, 2004 as document number 0424726002;

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has previously executed and-g<iivered to Mortgagee an
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of August 31, 2004 (the “Assignment?)
encumbering certain property more particularly described therelt, including the real
property which is legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
hereof. The Assignment was recorded with the Cook County Recoraer .of Deeds as
document number 0424726003;

WHEREAS, the Mortgage and the Assignment were amended by that certain
Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of January 14,
2005 (the “Amendment”) and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on
January 20, 2005 as document number 0502002272;

Prepared by and after Property Common Address:
recording return to:

Kenneth M. Lodge .
Lord Bissell & Brook LLP 211 West Wacker Drive
115 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60606

Chicago, IL 60603
PIN: 17-09-414-001-0000

CHII1 1119734v1

Box 400-CTCC

R ol . o

) D




0533943403 Page: 2 of 6

ﬁ)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgage and Assignment, as amended by the Amendment,
secured certain obligations which were more specifically referred to therein and
further secured any and all notes issued in renewal of the obligations defined therein
or issue in substitution or replacement therefore;

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has requested an increase in the monetary amount of
the obligations secured by the Mortgage and Assignment, as amended by the
Amendment, and Mortgagee has agreed to advance additional funds as set forth
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
adequacy s« vhich is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. /dl'terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to
them in the Moztguge.

2. The Mortgrge and the Assignment are hereby modified and amended to
the extent necessary“tv indicate that the Obligor is the Mortgagor (as hereinabove
defined) and that the obligaizn secured by the Mortgage and the Assignment is that
certain note of Mortgagor of even date herewith, made payable to the order of and
delivered to Mortgagee in the-original principal amount of $13,300,000.00. The
Mortgage and the Assignment, as amended by the Amendment, shall secure the
repayment of the Note and any ard-all Notes issued in renewal thereof or in
substitution or replacement therefore, al'’of which are collectively referred to as the
“Note”.

3. Mortgagor hereby reaffirms its okiizations under the Mortgage and
Assignment, as amended by the Amendment, 2ad acknowledges that, except as
modified herein, all the terms and conditions set forth therein shall continue in full
force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)]

2
First Bank
Second Amendment to Mortgage

CHI1 1119734v1




A

CHII1 1119734v1

0533943403 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the Mortgagor has executed this Amendment as of the
date first above written.

MORTGAGOR:

AMERITUS 211 WEST WACKER, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

By:%&%&. m
Name: gt &, Ncded Yo
(H(\MCA&\—' ~

Title:
\J

MORTGAGEE:

FIRST BANK,
a Missouri banking corporation

)

Name: _—THpmnS K. MexogL C

Tite:_SEN0R_Uieg Presinen T
3
First Bank

Second Amendment to Mortgage




0533943403 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County,,in the State
afgrgsaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that m M- , the

of AMERITUS 211 WEST WACKER, LLC, an Ilinois limited
11ab111ty gompany, in whose name the above and foregoing instrument was executed,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged before me that he signed
and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under iny hand and Notarial Seal, thiszl day of October, 2005.

Notaty Public -/ )
Indlon/s, "OFFICIAL SEAL" }
Shana Henﬁprson

Notary Public, St:i;e of Illinois
¥ My Commnssnon Exp 02/25/2008
AR

“‘\-’\U‘}\a’{

4
First Bank
Second Amendment to Mortgage

CHII1 1119734v1




Notarf/ Public e
WM;’W % "OFFICIAL SZAL

0533943403 Page: 50f6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

A

SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for an

siding jn said Coynty and

tate ,lg) ; ?EREBY CERTIFY THAT dﬁﬂw/ /é ) the

MQ’L of First Bank, a Missouri king corpora‘uon personally

known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument as such appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he

signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said Bank.

GIVEN underiny hand and Notarial Seal, this Z/_ day of October, 2005.

Shana Henc.:rson
Notary Public, Stiic of [inois
4 My Commission %:p. 0’11.5/2\.08

A AR AR, s

)
First Bank
Second Amendment to Mortgage

CHII 1119734v1




. o B o o 0533943403 Page: 6 of 6

PCL 1: UNIT 1900, 1800, 1550, 1400, 1300, 1200, 1230, 1250, 1100, 1130, 1150, 1000, 1030, 1050, 900, 800, 710, 730, 750, 600,
500, 400, 450, 200, 250, 100, 120, 10 IN THE 211 WEST WACKER OFFICE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: SUBLOT 1IN WADSWORTH'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 3/4 OF LOT 2 AND
LOT 3 AND THE NORTH 3/4 OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 20 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0505345136, AS AMENDED BY FIRST
AMENDMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0510934026 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LETCTI2

P |
g . s T . o
s o no e L e




